

Orgon, May 2024

ID LOGISTICS DEPLOYS THE STARLINK SATELLITE CONNECTION ON ALL ITS SITES

ID Logistics, an international leader in contract logistics, opts for Starlink solutions to ensure very high-speed connectivity of all its sites in France and abroad. By 2025, more than 400 ID Logistics sites in Europe, America and Asia will benefit from this revolutionary technology, offering maximum deployment speed, connectivity and security. ID Logistics is now the first logistician to deploy the Starlink solution.



©Starlink

SEAMLESS CONNECTION OF SITES

ID Logistics is upgrading the internet connectivity of its sites, opting for the Starlink solution which provides satellite internet connectivity thanks to a constellation of several thousand telecommunications satellites deployed in low Earth orbit. Thanks to this position, satellites increase the speed of connection by 24 times compared to the internet services of today's geostationary satellites. This reduces the connection time between sites and satellites from 600 to 25 milliseconds.

In addition, the logistics company has coupled the Starlink solution with SD-WAN (*Software-Defined Wide Area Network*) technology, which optimizes the path of the transmitted data and easily switches from one network to another in the event of saturation or possible outages.

FOR START-UPS OF NEW SITES, THIS TECHNOLOGY ENSURES AUTONOMY FROM THE LOCAL NETWORK AND A VERY FAST IMPLEMENTATION

ID Logistics has implemented this new solution on its latest sites opened in France. The first site, in Saint Caradec (22), dedicated to a world leader in DIY, started up on the basis of a satellite connection at the beginning of the year. Two other new sites in France were connected by Starlink last April.

All site activities (WMS, internet, administrative tools, SAP, etc.) are connected by satellite. Within 24 hours, the connectivity was made operational with the required level of latency.

Building on this success, the Group continues to standardize this approach on new start-up sites in France and around the world.

55 Chemin des Engrenauds CS 20040 – 13660 Orgon Tel. 04 42 11 06 00 https://www.id-logistics.com/ CONTACT PRESSE ID LOGISTICS : Agence Rumeur Publique Tél. 01 42 93 04 04 presseidlogistics@rumeurpublique.fr



FOR THE 400 ID LOGISTICS LOCATIONS WORLDWIDE, THIS TECHNOLOGY ENSURES MAXIMUM SAFETY

With Starlink, ID Logistics plans to remove branch lines from all of its sites to avoid disruptions dependent on the state of the local grid. Thus, this technology will give the Group's 400 sites around the world the possibility:

- To free oneself from recurrent cuts.
- To ensure permanent and maximum IT security for all sites.
- To **ensure optimal bandwidth availability** at all times of the day, without any drop in performance in the event of a loss or limitation of the terrestrial network.
- To be able to benefit in the best possible conditions from the implementation of the Group's new tools, particularly related to the deployment of AI technologies around robotization and automation.
- Reduce **the costs** associated with the implementation of backup solutions, implying a temporary reduction in on-site activity.

By the end of 2025, all of the Group's sites worldwide will be covered by this new technology.

"The combination of StarLink with SD-WAN management enhances the continuity of our services by providing optimal connectivity and security. This helps maintain operations without interruption, even in the event of a failure of traditional networks. It is a proactive strategy to ensure system resilience, which is needed more than ever at a time when ID Logistics is strongly committed to new technological and artificial intelligence tools." - Laurent CONDAMINE, CIO ID Logistics Group.



ABOUT ID LOGISTICS:

ID Logistics, managed by Eric Hémar, is an international contract logistics Group with revenues of €2.75 billion in 2023. ID Logistics manages nearly 400 sites in 18 countries, representing more than 8 million sq.m. operated in Europe, America, Asia and Africa, with 38,000 employees. With a customer portfolio balanced between retail, e-commerce and consumer goods, ID Logistics is characterized by offers involving a high level of technology. Since its creation in 2001, the Group has developed a social and environmental approach through a number of original projects, and is now firmly committed to an ambitious CSR policy. ID Logistics shares are listed on the Euronext regulated market in Paris and are included in the SBF 120 index (ISIN code: FR0010929125, Mnemo: IDL).

IDLOGISTICS

55 Chemin des Engrenauds CS 20040 – 13660 Orgon Tel. 04 42 11 06 00 https://www.id-logistics.com/ CONTACT PRESSE ID LOGISTICS : Agence Rumeur Publique Tél. 01 42 93 04 04 presseidlogistics@rumeurpublique.fr